GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

DELAYED PMGSY PROJECTS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH .
151 Smt. Viplove Thakur

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)the number of projects under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana not completed within the stipulated time during the last three years in Himachal Pradesh;

(b)whether the authorities concerned have imposed penalty for the defaults in the execution of such projects; and

(c)if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a):There are 376 projects under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) which have not been completed within the stipulated time period during the last three years in Himachal Pradesh.

(b)& (c):Yes, Sir. Penalty amounting to Rs.11.76 crore has been imposed on 128 road projects for the default on the part of contractors.

